

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1027 OF 2018

Goenka And Associated Educational Trust And 5Petitioner
Ors

V/S

Union Of India And 6 OthersRespondent

Ms. Niyati Kalra i/by M/s.Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah
Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. D. P. Singh Advocate for the Respondent NO.1-U.O.I.

Mr. Mandar Limaye Advocate for the Respondent Nos.3 and 4

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ**

DATE : 18th April, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over
to 8th June, 2018.

(ASSOCIATE)