

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1027 OF 2018**

Goenka & Associated
Education Trust and ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Union of India and ors. ... Respondents

None for the Petitioners.
Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for Respondent Nos.2,5 and 6.
Mr. Mandar Limaye for Respondent No.4.
Mr. Pradip Koparde, Asst. Section Officer present.

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
S.J.KATHAWALLA, JJ.
DATE : 9th SEPTEMBER, 2019.**

P.C.

1] Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2,5 and 6, on instructions from Mr. Pradip Koparde, Assistant Section Officer, who is present in Court, undertakes to reimburse the amount payable for the academic year 2018-2019 within 8 weeks from today. The undertaking is accepted.

2] S.O. to 18.9.2019.

(S. J. KATHAWALLA, J.)

(AKIL KURESHI, J.)