

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1027 OF 2018**

Goenka & Associated Educational
Trust and ors ... Petitioners
V/s.
Union of India and ors. ... Respondents

Ms Niyathi Kalra i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for Respondent Nos.2,5 and 6.

Mr. D.P. Singh for Respondent No.1.

Ms Sheetal Metkari for Respondent No.3- MCGM

Ms Gauri Velankar i/b Mr. Mandar Limaye for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
S.J.KATHAWALLA, JJ.
DATE : 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2019.**

P.C.

For reporting compliance, S.O. to 11.11.2019.

(S. J. KATHAWALLA, J.)

(AKIL KURESHI, J.)