

Diksha Rane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1027 OF 2018

Goenka and Associated Educational Trust
and ors. .. Petitioners
vs.
Union of India and ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Girish Godbole a/w. Ms. Jenelle Gogui i/b. M/s.
Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for the petitioners.
Mr. S. B. Gore, AGP with Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for State.
Mr. D. P. Singh for respondent no.1 – UOI.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
M. S. KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : AUGUST 4, 2022

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to amend. Leave is granted.
2. Stand over to 4/10/2022.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)