

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1027 OF 2018

**Goenka And Associated Educational Trust And.5.PETITIONER
Ors**

V/S

Union Of India And 6 Others

....RESPONDENT

**Ms. Jenelle Gogui i/b. M/s. Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for
the petitioners.**

Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for State.

Mr. D. P. Singh for respondent no.1 â€œ UOI.

Mr. Mandar Limaye, for R.4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA, JJ**

DATE : 4th October, 2022

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 02/12/2022 .**

(ASSOCIATE)