

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1027 OF 2018

Goenka and Associated Educational Trust
& Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Shyam Kapadia a/w. Ms. Shreya Bhagnari i/b Negandhi Shah
Himayatullah for the Petitioners.
Mrs. Jyoti Chavan, Assistant Government Pleader a/w. Mr. Kedar
Dighe, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.2, 5, 6
and 7.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATED : 2 DECEMBER 2022.

P. C. :

Time to carry out amendment is extended by 4 weeks.

2. Stand over to 24/1/2023.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)