

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1027 OF 2018**

Goenka & Associates Educational Trust & Ors. ...Petitioners
Vs.
Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Arvind G. Kothari a/w Kinnari Mehta i/by Kinnari Mehta for the
Petitioners.

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED : 05TH MAY, 2026

PC.:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Mr. Kothari, learned counsel for the Petitioner has sought extension of time to carry out the amendment in Writ Petition by deleting the reference to Vasant – Vihar High School and Junior College from the cause title of the Petition. This was permitted by the order dated 28 April 2026. Accordingly extension of time is granted. The Petitioner shall carry out the said amendment in the Writ Petition No.1027 of 2018 by 7 May 2026. Reverification is dispensed with.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]